
 
 
 
 
 

Details of Appellate Authority, CPIOs and Nodal Officer as on 17.04.2024 
India Government Mint, Kolkata (A Unit of SPMCIL) 

 

Department Name & Designation Designated As 
First Appellate 

Authority 

Marketing 

 
Shri Gorakh Nath Yadav 
  General Manager (TO) 
Ph. No. 033-24014741 

Ext.:302 
Email: gorakh.yadav@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer for 
Marketing 

Shri Rajat Paul 
Chief General Manager 
Ph. No.: 033-24014821 

Email: calmint@spmcil.com 

Technical & 
Operations 

(including IT) 

 
Shri Mangesh Anant Chavan 

Jt. General Manager (TO) 
Ph. No. 033-24014741 

Ext.-303 
Email: Mangesh.Chavan@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer for 
Technical & Operation 

Deptts. 

Purchase & Store 

 
Shri Nayan Sarkar 

Jt. General Manager (TO) 
Purchase Department 
Ph. No. 033-24014938 

Ext.-319 
Email: nayan.sarkar@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer for 
Purchase & Store 

Finance & 
Accounts 

 
Shri Saket Shankar 

Dy. General Manager (F&A) 
Ph. No.: 033-24019944 

Ext.-312 
Email: saket.shankar@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer for 
Finance & Accounts and 

Costing 

Human Resource 

 
Smt. Rashmi Singh 

Manager (HR) 
Ph. No. 033-24014132-35 

Ext.: 307 
Email: rashmi.singh@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer for 
Human Resource  

 
Shri Vishwambharan P.A. 

Dy. Manager (HR) 
Ph. No. 033-240141(34-36) 

Ext.:418 
Email: 

Vishwambhran.pa@spmcil.com 
 

APIO for Human Resource 

CAPIO 

 
Shri Neeraj Kumar Bhati 

Dy. Manager (Legal) 
Ph. No. 033-24014132-35 

Ext.: 324 
Email: neeraj.bhati@spmcil.com 

 

Nodal Officer for receiving 
RTIs/ Appeals online or 

offline 
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